86
Internet: www.schaevitz.com North America Tel: 800/745-8008
Document Fax Back: 916/431-6541 Europe Tel: (01753) 537622
Spring-Loaded Design for ±0.050" to ±2.00" Range Measurement
GCA/GCD Series Precision Gage Heads
General  Specifications
AC-Operated models
Excitation ............................... 3 V rms (nom)

amplification and demodulation equipment.
Wiring – AC Models Wiring – DC Models
How to Order
Specify the appropriate model number, followed by the
desired Gaging Range suffix. For example:  GCA-121-050 is
AC operated with a ±0.050" range. Special contact tips are
also available and can be ordered separately (see page 100).
Model Number Operation
GCA-121 AC
GCD-121 DC
Gaging
Range Description
050 ±0.050" (1.27 mm)
125 ±0.125" (3.17 mm)
250 ±0.250" (6.35 mm)
500 ±0.50" (12.7 mm)
1000 ±1.00" (25.4 mm)
2000 ±2.00" (50.8 mm)
Applications
❏ In-process measurements to close loop with
PLC or CNC controller
❏ Environments requiring hermetically sealed
transducers
❏ High temperatures (300°F for AC units)
Reverse
Polarity
Protector
Oscillator LVDT
De-
modulator
Readout
-15VDC
+15VDC
10VDC+-
A
D
Output
Amp
D
E
F
E
F
A
B
C
D
Connect
(B) to (C)
for differential
output
SECPRI
Increased side
loading capability
87
GCA/GCD Series
Precision Performance
Ranges: ±0.050" to ±2.00"
AC or DC operated
GCA Specifications @ 2.5 kHz –  AC-Operated Models
Model Number GCA-121-050 GCA-121-125 GCA-121-250 GCA-121-500 GCA-121-1000 GCA-121-2000
Gaging Range ±0.050" ±0.125" ±0.250" ±0.500" ±1.000" ±2.00"